BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of)	
CASILLAS PETROLEUM CORP.)	Docket No. 21-CONS-3154-CEXC
for an Exception to the 10-Year Time)	
Limitation of K.A.R. § 82-3-111 for the)	KCC License No. 34997
Pleasant Prairie Unit #53 Well Located)	
in Haskell County, Kansas)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
• ·)	

WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION

Casillas Petroleum Corp. ("Casillas") hereby notifies the Kansas Corporation Commission and all interested parties that it hereby withdraws its Application for an exception to the ten (10) year time limitation in K.A.R. § 82-3-111 for the Pleasant Prairie Unit #53 well (API No. 15-081-00026-0000) filed in the above captioned docket.

WHEREFORE, Casillas requests that the Kansas Corporation Commission accept this withdrawal of its Application filed in the above captioned docket and that the Application be dismissed, without prejudice.

Respectfully submitted,

By:

David E. Bengtson (#12184)

STINSON LLP

1625 N. Waterfront Pkwy., Suite 300

Wichita, Kansas 67206

(316) 265-8800 / Fax: (316) 265-1349

Attorneys for Casillas Petroleum Corp.

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS		
)	SS
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)	

David E. Bengtson, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

That he is the attorney for Casillas Petroleum Corp.; that he is authorized to make and file this Withdrawal of Application for and on behalf of Casillas Petroleum Corp.; that he is familiar with the contents thereof, and that all statements, allegations and averments therein contained are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

David E. Bengtson

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of July, 2021.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires:

KAY L. ADAMS
Notary Public, State of Kansas
My Appointment Expires

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned states that on July 16, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing

Withdrawal of Application was served on the following persons by electronic service:

Kelsey Marsh Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 266 N. Main, Suite 220 Wichita, Kansas 67202 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

Jonathan R. Myers Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 266 N. Main, Suite 220 Wichita, Kansas 67202 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

David E. Bengtson